Sonus anticipates amending its previously filed quarterly reports on Form 10-Q for each of the first three quarters of 2003 for the purpose of restating its
consolidated financial statements for the first three quarters of 2003 and 2002. The restated consolidated financial statements in these amended quarterly reports
on Form 10-Q will include significant adjustments. Sonus does not anticipate amending its previously filed annual reports on Form 10-K or its quarterly reports
on Form 10-Q for any periods prior to 2003. The consolidated financial statements and related consolidated financial information contained in previously filed
reports for years ended December 31, 2002 and 2001 and for the quarterly reports during 2002 and the first three quarters of 2003 should no longer be relied
upon.

   The following condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2003, on a comparative basis, summarizes the effects of
the restatement adjustments on various line items of Sonus' statement of operations.

Condensed Statements of Operations
As Reported and As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2003

As Reported

Adjustments

As Restated

Revenues  $ 16,019 $ (6,810) $ 9,209
Cost of revenues   5,430  (1,337)  4,093

Gross profit   10,589  (5,473)  5,116
Operating expenses   15,221  (180)  15,041

Loss from operations   (4,632)  (5,293)  (9,925)
Interest income, net   251  —  251

Loss before income taxes   (4,381)  (5,293)  (9,674)
Provision for income taxes   —  33  33

Net loss  $ (4,381) $ (5,326) $ (9,707)

Basic and diluted net loss per share  $ (0.02) $ (0.03) $ (0.05)

4

(3)   Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

   The accompanying consolidated financial statements reflect the application of certain significant accounting policies as described in this note and elsewhere
in the accompanying condensed consolidated financial statements and notes.

(a) Basis of Presentation and Principles of Consolidation

   The accompanying unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by Sonus and reflect all adjustments, consisting only of
normal recurring adjustments that in the opinion of management are necessary for a fair statement of the results for the interim periods. The unaudited condensed